# OP \$40,00 29044

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RentalHouses.com, LLC		I01/19/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Consumer Source Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	3585 Engineering Drive, Suite 100
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2904475	RENTALHOUSES.COM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)962-6831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3380

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: F. Richard Rimer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0668

900167387

Date:	07/20/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=RH Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=RH Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=RH Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0669

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made as of January 19, 2007 by and among RentalHouses.com, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Kentucky corporation and Consumer Source Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated January 19, 2007 (the "Agreement"), Assignor sold to Assignee all of its assets relating to the Business (as defined in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark used in connection with the Business described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the right to register the Trademark, in the United States and throughout the world, any and all goodwill relating thereto and any and all renewals and extensions of any such Trademark, including but not limited to all causes of action and the right to bring any cause of action relating to any and all previously occurring acts including the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those causes of action or the settlement of such causes of action. Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts (without the expenditure of funds) as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Trademark in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

CONSUMER SOURCE HOLDINGS,	INC.
Ву:	
RENTALHOUSES.COM, INC.	
P. 17.2	And the second s

TRADEMARK REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0670

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made as of January 19, 2007 by and among RentalHouses.com, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Kentucky corporation and Consumer Source Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated January 19, 2007 (the "Agreement"), Assignor sold to Assignee all of its assets relating to the Business (as defined in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark used in connection with the Business described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignce, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the right to register the Trademark, in the United States and throughout the world, any and all goodwill relating thereto and any and all renewals and extensions of any such Trademark, including but not limited to all causes of action and the right to bring any cause of action relating to any and all previously occurring acts including the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those causes of action or the settlement of such causes of action. Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts (without the expenditure of funds) as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Trademark in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

CONSUMER SOURCE HOLDINGS, INC.

RENTALHOUSES.COM, INC.

By:

# SCHEDULE A

RENTALHOUSES.COM (stylized)
Registration No. 2904475, dated November 23, 2004

**RECORDED: 07/20/2010** 



TRADEMARK REEL: 004245 FRAME: 0672